FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-22-2001



101819324

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

•	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name
Conveying Party	Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA Formerly	Month Day Year
Individual General Partnership Other	Limited Partnership Corporation X Association
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name AMERICAN SAVINGS BANK, F.S.B	- ·
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) P. O. Box 2300 Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Honolulu City	HI 96804-2300 State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation X Association Other	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n Federal
#E:481 40.00 0P	FFICE USE ONLY

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (8	308) 544–3835	
Name [Martin E. Hsia		
Address (line 1)	Cades Schutte Fleming & Wright		
Address (line 2)	A Limited Liability Law Company		
Address (line 3)	P. O. Box 939		
Address (line 4)	Honolulu, Hawaii 96808-0939		
raues	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docincluding any attachments.	sument # 2	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2210117 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Martin	E. Hsia	8/7/01	
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0094

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, a federally chartered savings association, with its mailing address at 400 East Main Street, Stockton, California 95290 (the "Assignor"), through its predecessor-in-interest, has adopted and used in its business the mark "AMERICAN SAVINGS BANK" (the "Mark") and has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Mark, and is the current owner of Federal Service Mark Registration No. 2,210,117, registered December 15, 1998 (the "Registration"), for the Mark; and

WHEREAS, AMERICAN SAVINGS BANK, F.S.B., a federal savings bank, with its mailing address at P. O. Box 2300, Honolulu, Hawaii 96804-2300 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark, and the Registration, and the right to sue for past infringement, if any there may be.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this instrument this $\frac{3/5}{1}$ day of WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA,

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Marc L. Kithnis the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that said person signed this instrument, on oath

> nersity carify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2000

Crystal Drive, Arlington Virginia 22202-3513, an 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0095

of Washington Mutual Bank	tute the instrument and acknowledged it as the <u>SVP</u> , FA, a federally chartered savings association, to be the e uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.
Dated this 3/5tday of July	
U	(Signature of Notary)
M. M	Patricia M. Hemmen (Legibly Print of Stamp Name of Notary)
NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary public in and for the State of Washington
WASHIMITATION WASHIMITATION OF WASHIMITATION OF WASHIMITATION OF WASHIMITATION OF WASHIMITATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	Residing at Jyn a woold My appointment expires 10-23-01

TRADEMARK IMANHONO:356508.1 RECORDED: 08/13/2001 **REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0096**